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Savannah Environmental (Pty) Ltd | Directors: KM Jodas, J Thomas, M Matsabu
Company Reg No.: 2006/000127 /07
VAT Reg No.: 47802256736

24 May 2021

Dear Stakeholder and Interested & Affected Party,

ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION AMENDMENTS FOR THE GRID CONNECTION INFRASTRUCTURE FOR
THE NAMAS WIND FARM (DFFE Ref: 14/12/16/3/3/1/2032) AND THE ZONNEQUA WIND FARM (DFFE Ref:
14/12/16/3/3/1/2033)

NOTIFICATION OF AVAILABILITY OF THE MOTIVATION REPORTS FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT

Genesis Namas Wind (Pty) Ltd and Genesis Zonnequa Wind (Pty) Ltd received Environmental
Authorisations (EAs) in November 201 (DFFE Ref. Nos. 14/12/16/3/3/1/2032 and 14/12/16/3/3/1/2033
respectively) for the development of two wind farm facilities (including associated infrastructure)
near Kleinsee within the Nama Khoi Local Municipality, Namakwa District Municipality, Northern
Cape Province.

The following amendments are proposed for the authorisations above:

1.  Amendment of the co-ordinates of the substation / switching station positions to be in line with
the amended Facility EAs issued in January 2020.

2.  Amendment of the corridor width from the authorised 300m to 600m (to be 300m east and west
of the 400 kV line in order to ensure the power line can be constructed in line with Eskom'’s
requirements).

3. The corridor / envelope around Gromis MTS to be expanded to allow entry to the 132 kV yard
from the north.

The following properties are applicable to the application for amendment to the environmental
authorisations:

+27 (01 656 3237 E +27 (0)86 684 0547 @ info@savannohsa.com www.savannahsa.com
First Floor, Block 2, 5 Woodlonds Drive Office Park, Cnr Woodlands Drive & Western Service Road, Woodmead, 2191



Namas Wind Farm Grid Connection Infrastructure | Zonnequa Wind  Farm  Grid  Connection

Infrastructure
» Portion 3 of the Farm Zonnekwa 328 » Remaining extent of the Farm Zonnekwa 326
» Portion 2 of the Farm Zonnekwa 328 » Remaining extent of the Farm Honde Vlei 325
» Portion 1 of the Farm Zonnekwa 326 » Remaining extent of the Farm Kannabieduin
» Remaining extent of the Farm Zonnekwa 326 324

» Remaining extent of the Farm Honde Vlei 325 | » Remaining extent of the Farm Sand Kop 322

» Remaining extent of the Farm Kannabieduin | » Remaining extent of the Farm Mannels Viey
324 321

» Remaining extent of the Farm Sand Kop 322 » Remaining extent of the Farm Dikgat 195

» Remaining extent of the Farm Mannels Vley | » Portion 15 of the Farm Dikgat 195
321 »  Portion 2 Pienaars Bult No. 317

» Remaining extent of the Farm Dikgat 195 »  Portion 4 of the Farm Dikgat 195

» Portion 15 of the Farm Dikgat 195

» Remaining Extent of Farm Rooivlei 327

»  Portion 2 Pienaars Bult No. 317

»  Portion 4 of the Farm Dikgat 195

In terms of Condition 5 of the Environmental Authorisations above and Regulation 31 of the EIA
Regulations of December 2014, as amended, the applicants have submitted applications to the
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment for an amendment to the approved project
description in the EAs.

Savannah Environmental has prepared Motivation Reports in support of these Amendment
Applications on behalf of the Applicants. The Motivation Reports are available for a 30-day review
and comment period from Monday. 24 May 2021 unfil Thursday, 24 June 2021 and can be
downloaded from Savannah Environmental's website  (https://savannahsa.com/public-
documents/grid-infrastructure/). The due date for written comment is Thursday, 24 June 2021.

All comments received will be included in the final Motivation Reports which will be submitted to the
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment for review and decision-making.

Our team welcomes your participation and looks forward to your involvement throughout this
process. We also welcome you to share this information with any other parties that you feel will have
interest in the amendment applications and should be part of this process (such as occupiers of
directly affected or surrounding properties, interest groups, community groups efc.).

Kind regards,

Nicolene Venter
Public Parficipation and Social Consultant
E-mail: publicprocess@savannahsa.com
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SE3024-Namas Wind Farm & Zonnequa Wind Farm PII

SE3024-Namas Wind Farm & Zonnequa Wind Farm PIl Motivation Report Notification (Proof of email)

Motivation Report Notification (Proof of email)

Company Last Name
African Farmers
Association of Mahlati

South Africa

Agri Northern Cape Jansen
Agri Northern Cape Myburgh
Agri SA Rabie
Air Traffic and

Navigation Services Masilela
(ATNS)

BirdLife South
Africa
Co-Operative
Governance &
Traditional Leaders
Co-Operative
Governance &
Traditional Leaders

Department of
Agriculture,
Forestry and
Fisheries

Department of
Agriculture,
Forestry and
Fisheries

Department of
Agriculture,
Forestry and
Fisheries

Department of
Agriculture,
Northern Cape

Department of
Energy

Department of
Environment and
Nature
Conservation:
Northern Cape

Department of
Environment,
Forestry and
Fisheries
Department of
Forestry, Fisheries
and the
Environment
Department of
Forestry, Fisheries

Diphofa

Williamson

Buthelezi

Mans

Marubini

Boshoff

Masipa

Nyakaza

Rabothata

Kabasa

Lekota

First Name
Vuyo

Nicol
Henning
Janse

Simphiwe

Ralston-Paton Samantha

Mashwahle

Avril

Thoko

Jacoline

Mashudu

Petrus

Pheladi

Aviwe

Matlala

Mmamohale

Seoka

Date: 24 May

2021

Time: 03:45

AM

Email Address Email Address 2

info@afasa.org.za

henning@agrink.co.za
henning@agrink.co.za
janse@agrisa.co.za

simphiwem@atns.co.za

energy@pbirdlife.org.za

info@cogta.gov.za

info@cogta.gov.za

thokob@daff.gov.za

jacolinema@daff.gov.za

mashuduma@daff.gov.za

bestuurder@agrink.co.za

Pheladi.Masipa@energy.gov.za

aviwe.nyakaza@gmail.com

mrabothata@environment.gov.za

mkabasa@environment.gov.za

BCAdmin@environment.gov.za

slekota@environment.gov.za
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and the
Environment

Department of
Mineral Resources

Department of
Mineral Resources
and Energy

Department of
Mineral Resources
and Energy

Department of
Rural Development
and Land Reform

Department of
Rural Development
and Land Reform

Department of
Rural Development
and Land Reform
Department of
Rural Development
and Land Reform
Department of
Water and
Sanitation
Department of
Water and
Sanitation
Department of
Water and
Sanitation
Department of
Water and
Sanitation
Department of
Water and
Sanitation
Department of
Water and
Sanitation
EarthLife Africa
EarthLife Africa

Endangered
Wildlife Trust
ENERTRAG South
Africa (Pty) Ltd
Eskom Holdings
SOC Ltd

Eskom Holdings
SOC Ltd
Namakwa District
Municipality
Ngwao-Boswa Ya
Kapa Bokone (N

Cape Prov Heritage
Resource Authority)

Ngwao-Boswa Ya
Kapa Bokone
(NCPHRA)
Northern Cape
DENC

Northern Cape
DENC

Northern Cape

SE3024-Namas Wind Farm & Zonnequa Wind Farm PIl Motivation Report Notification (Proof of email)

Mabaso

Maphinda

Mutheiwana

Makgalemele

Muruba

Oliver

Sehularo

Ackerman

Cloete

Franks

Hlengani

Streuders

Lekalakala
Moatshe

Hoogstad
Gibb
Geeringh
Khanye

Fortuin

Ratha

Timothy

Cloete

Yaphi
Phete

Sunday

Mthetheleli

Kevin

Nozizwe

Khathu

Ryan

Lorato

Pieter

Shaun

Lindiwe

Alexia

Kobus

Makoma
Tshidi

Constant
Andrea
John
Nondwe

Chris

Timothy

Andrew

Peter

Anga

sunday.mabaso@dmr.gov.za

mthetheleli.maphinda@energy.gov.za

Mmboneni.Mutheiwana@dmr.gov.za

Nozizwe.Makgalemele@drdlIr.gov.za

Khathu.Muruba@drdir.gov.za

LSehularo@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

franksl@dwa.gov.za

AckermanP@dws.gov.za

cloetes@dws.gov.za

FranksL@dws.gov.za

HlenganiA@dws.gov.za

FranksL@dws.gov.za

makoma@earthlife.org.za
zini@earthlife.org.za

eia@ewt.org.za
Andrea.Gibb@enertrag.co.za
john.geeringh@eskom.co.za
khanyen@eskom.co.za

chrisf@namakwa-dm.gov.za

ratha.timothy@gmail.com

ratha.timothy@gmail.com

peter.denc87@gmail.com

ayaphi@ncpg.gov.za
aphete@ncpg.gov.za

GeerindH@eskom.co.za

doeliebampie@gmail.com

timothy@nbkb.org.za
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Department of Co-
operative
Governance

Northern Cape

Department of

Environment & Abrahams Les labrahams@ncpg.gov.za
Nature

Conservation

Northern Cape

Department of

Environment & Phete A aphete@ncpg.gov.za
Nature

Conservation

Northern Cape
Department of
Environment and
Nature
Conservation

Northern Cape

Department of

Environmentand  Ndzumo Onwabile onyndzumo@gmail.com
Nature

Conservation

Northern Cape
Department of

Roads & Public
Works

Northern Cape
Department of
Roads and Public
Works

Northern Cape
Department of
Roads and Public
Works

Northern Cape
Dept of Agriculture,
Env Affairs, Rural
Dev & Land Reform
Northern Cape
Dept of Agriculture,

Env Affairs, Rural Moleko
Dev & Land Reform
Northern Cape
Dept of Agriculture,
Env Affairs, Rural
Dev & Land Reform
Northern Cape
Economic
Development
Agency

SANRAL Abrahams Nicole Abrahamsn@nra.co.za
Sentech Ltd Finnis Marlon finnism@sentech.co.za
Sentech Ltd Motlhake Serame MotlhakeS@sentech.co.za
South African Bat
Assessment
Advisory Panel
(SABAAP)

South African Civil
Aviation Authority
South African
Department of Zondi
Defence

South African

Heritage Resources Higgitt Natasha nhiggitt@sahra.org.za
Agency

De la

Fontaine Samantha sdelafontaine@gmail.com

Roelofse Jaco roelofse.j@vodamail.co.za

Nogwili Kholikile lucindavanwyk@ncpg.gov.za

Fisher Bryan BFisher@ncpg.gov.za

Dineo dmoleko@ncpg.gov.za

Swart Elsabe elsabe.dtec@gmail.com

Mbobo Babalwa mbobobc@gmail.com

MacEwan Kate kate@iws-sa.co.za

Stroh Lizell obstacles@caa.co.za strohl@caa.co.za

Lt. Col.

Kebasenosi kebasenosi@yahoo.com
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South African Novellie
National Parks
South African Radio
Astronomy
Observatory
(SARAOQO)

South African Radio
Astronomy .
Observatory Sithole
(SARAO)

South African Radio
Astronomy
Observatory
(SARAO)

Telkom SA SOC Ltd Shaw
Wildlife &
Environment
Society of South
Africa (WESSA)

Totals:

Matlhane

Tiplady

Anderson

Peter

Selaelo

Busang

Adrian

Leonard

Tania

peter.novellie@sanparks.org

smatlhane@ska.ac.za

bsethole@ska.ac.za

atiplady@ska.ac.za

shawls@telkom.co.za

spothil@gmail.com
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Savannah Public Process

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Attachments:

Tracking:

Savannah Public Process

Monday, May 24, 2021 3:27 AM

Nicolene Venter

ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION AMENDMENTS: Grid Connection
Infrastructures for the Namas Wind Farm & Zonnequa Wind Farm
SE3024 NamasZonnequa Grid PIl MRs Notification Letter-FINAL.pdf

Recipient Delivery
Nicolene Venter
JohannaM@atns.co.za
sonia@atlanticep.com
david@atlanticep.com
m.michalowska@buildingenergy.it
anton.meyer@debeersgroup.com
tthebe@ncpg.gov.za
mangalane.dutoit@drdlr.gov.za
nomfundo.ntloko-gobodo@drdlIr.gov.za
shibambus@dws.gov.za
schalk@vikingaquaculture.co.za
yolanf@ewt.org.za
meganm@ewt.org.za
mandyp@ewt.org.za
ravisha.ajodhapersadh@enel.com
Greeffg@eskom.co.za
MashamLP@eskom.co.za
vgenseal@eskom.co.za
eia@g7energies.com
eia@g7energies.com
randicamilfordt89@gmail.com
victorcloete728@gmail.com
hollenbacht@outlook.com
randicamilfordt89@gmail.com
info@kleinzeeinfo.co.za
nmtourism@debeersgroup.com
nats.weyers@gmail.com
vanwykdon9@gmail.com
ktm.knowledgesolutions@gmail.com
daacatmat@yahoo.com
dfontini@martin-east.co.za
namahalatrading@gmail.com
lanieadonus9@gmail.com
dbugan55@gmail.com
jacques.cloete@namakhoi.gov.za
russel.hartley@namakhoi.gov.za
municipal.manager@namakhoi.gov.za
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Recipient Delivery

Paulus.vanreenen@namakhoi.gov.za
bulelanir@namakwa-dm.gov.za
twessels@ncpg.gov.za
c.geldenhuys@hotmail.com
pamnc@vodamail.co.za
geldenhuys.louise1@gmail.com
lekwenet@ncpg.gov.za
nvanolmen@ncpg.gov.za
tabbie@vodamail.com
tabbie@vodamail.com
jeanene.jessnitz@gmail.com
meisie@3i.co.za
beeslaarA@saps.gov.za
kleynhansw@caa.co.za
mike.knight@sanparks.org
gsnethlage@mweb.co.za
vincent@mamokgoka.co.za
abegailm@transhex.co.za
TiaanP@TRANSHEX.co.za
jnbadmin@wessa.co.za
mduplessis@wwf.org.za
koosbisschoff@gmail.com
pillansii@telkomsa.net
meisie@3i.co.za
mlevendal@csir.co.za
rooivley@gmail.com
irene53@yahoo.com
jschabort@gmail.com
nico.marika.smit@gmail.com
jsnell@wcmas.co.za
nico.stassen@gmail.com
jacquivdmerwe395@gmail.com
zs6py@gmail.com
annabevandyk@gmail.com
houthoop@telkomsa.net
Nicolene Venter Delivered: 5/24/2021 3:27 AM
paul@eranamagquacoast.co.za
susanvisser42@gmail.com

rwelectrical1954@gmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION AMENDMENTS FOR THE GRID CONNECTION INFRASTRUCTURE FOR THE
NAMAS WIND FARM
(DFFE Ref: 14/12/16/3/3/1/2032) AND THE ZONNEQUA WIND FARM (DFFE Ref: 14/12/16/3/3/1/2033)



Dear Stakeholder and Interested & Affected Party,

Genesis Namas Wind (Pty) Ltd and Genesis Zonnequa Wind (Pty) Ltd received Environmental Authorisations (EAs) in
November 201 (DFFE Ref. Nos. 14/12/16/3/3/1/2032 and 14/12/16/3/3/1/2033 respectively) for the development
of two wind farm facilities (including associated infrastructure) near Kleinsee within the Nama Khoi Local
Municipality, Namakwa District Municipality, Northern Cape Province.

The following amendments are proposed for the authorisations above:
1. Amendment of the co-ordinates of the substation / switching station positions to be in line with the
amended Facility EAs issued in January 2020.
2.  Amendment of the corridor width from the authorised 300m to 600m (to be 300m east and west of the 400
kV line in order to ensure the power line can be constructed in line with Eskom’s requirements).
3. The corridor / envelope around Gromis MTS to be expanded to allow entry to the 132 kV yard from the
north.

The attached notification letter provides further details regarding the Application for Amendment to the
Environmental Authorisations.

The Motivation Reports are available for review and comment from Monday, 24 May 2021 until Thursday, 24 June
2021, and can also be downloaded from Savannah Environmental’s website https://savannahsa.com/public-
documents/grid-infrastructure/

The due date for written comment is Thursday, 24 June 2021.

Kind regards,

Nicolene Venter
Public Process

t:+27 (0)11 656 3237 e: Publicprocess@savannahsa.com
f: +27 (0) 86 684 0547 C: +27 (0)60 978 8396

SAWEA Award for Leading Environmental Consultant on Wind Projects in 2013 & 2015



SAVANNAH ENVIRONMENTAL WEBSITE

Proof of Motivation Report upload









Correspondence



Savannah Public Process

From: Savannah Public Process

Sent: Thursday, May 27, 2021 5:01 AM

To: Caryn Clarke

Subject: RE: ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION AMENDMENTS: Grid Connection

Infrastructures for the Namas Wind Farm & Zonnequa Wind Farm

Dear Caryn,
You are welcome to register on our website directly.
Please do not hesitate to let me you if you experience any technical difficulties.

Kind regards,

Nicolene Venter
Public Process

t:+27 (0)11 656 3237 e: Publicprocess@savannahsa.com
f: +27 (0) 86 684 0547 c:+27 (0)60 978 8396

SAWEA Award for Leading Environmental Consultant on Wind Projects in 2013 & 2015

From: Caryn Clarke <caryn@g7energies.com>

Sent: Monday, May 24, 2021 2:34 PM

To: Savannah Public Process <publicprocess@savannahsa.com>

Cc: Nicolene Venter <nicolene@savannahsa.com>

Subject: Re: ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION AMENDMENTS: Grid Connection Infrastructures for the Namas
Wind Farm & Zonnequa Wind Farm

Good day,
Can you kindly provide me with the release code for the public documents. G7 are registered I&APs.
Kind regards,

On Mon, 24 May 2021 at 03:28, Savannah Public Process <publicprocess@savannahsa.com> wrote:

ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION AMENDMENTS FOR THE GRID CONNECTION INFRASTRUCTURE FOR THE
NAMAS WIND FARM

(DFFE Ref: 14/12/16/3/3/1/2032) AND THE ZONNEQUA WIND FARM (DFFE Ref: 14/12/16/3/3/1/2033)

Dear Stakeholder and Interested & Affected Party,



Genesis Namas Wind (Pty) Ltd and Genesis Zonnequa Wind (Pty) Ltd received Environmental Authorisations (EAs) in
November 201 (DFFE Ref. Nos. 14/12/16/3/3/1/2032 and 14/12/16/3/3/1/2033 respectively) for the development
of two wind farm facilities (including associated infrastructure) near Kleinsee within the Nama Khoi Local
Municipality, Namakwa District Municipality, Northern Cape Province.

The following amendments are proposed for the authorisations above:

1. Amendment of the co-ordinates of the substation / switching station positions to be in line with the
amended Facility EAs issued in January 2020.

2. Amendment of the corridor width from the authorised 300m to 600m (to be 300m east and west of the 400
kV line in order to ensure the power line can be constructed in line with Eskom’s requirements).

3. The corridor / envelope around Gromis MTS to be expanded to allow entry to the 132 kV yard from the
north.

The attached notification letter provides further details regarding the Application for Amendment to the
Environmental Authorisations.

The Motivation Reports are available for review and comment from Monday, 24 May 2021 until Thursday, 24 June
2021, and can also be downloaded from Savannah Environmental’s website https://savannahsa.com/public-
documents/grid-infrastructure/

The due date for written comment is Thursday, 24 June 2021.

Kind regards,

Nicolene Venter

Public Process

t: 427 (0)11 656 3237 e: Publicprocess@savannahsa.com
f: +27 (0) 86 684 0547 C:+27 (0)60 978 8396

SAWEA Award for Leading Environmental Consultant on Wind Projects in 2013 & 2015

Caryn Clarke | Project Manager



G7 Renewable Energies (Pty) Ltd

5th Floor, 125 Buitengracht Street
Cape Town 8001, South Africa
+27 72 118 6684 (Mobile)

+27 21 300 0610 (Office)

+27 86 514 1735 (Fax)

www.g7energies.com

CONFIDENTIALITY : This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be privileged. If you are not a named
recipient, please notify the sender immediately and do not disclose the contents to another person, use it for any
purpose or store or copy the information in any medium.

In case of strong suspicion of phishing, report the email through the reporting tool on your email toolbar or send it as an attachment to info@g7energies.com



Savannah Public Process

From: Savannah Public Process

Sent: Tuesday, June 8, 2021 10:06 AM

To: Abrahams, Zakiya

Cc: Nondumiso Bulunga

Subject: RE: SE3024: Zonnequa and Namas PIl Amendment - Confirmation of Registration
Tracking: Recipient Delivery Read

Abrahams, Zakiya
Nondumiso Bulunga Delivered: 6/8/2021 10:06 AM Read: 6/8/2021 10:34 AM

Hi Zakiya — our access to Reports have been automated. When registering as an I&AP on a project the Release Code
is emailed to you.

For the interim, herewith the Release Code: T7S3BbNq

Kind regards,

Nicolene Venter
Public Process

t:+27 (0)11 656 3237 e: Publicprocess@savannahsa.com
f: +27 (0) 86 684 0547 C:+27 (0)60 978 8396

SAWEA Award for Leading Environmental Consultfant on Wind Projects in 2013 & 2015

From: Abrahams, Zakiya <abrahams@wkn-windcurrent.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 8, 2021 8:21 AM

To: Savannah Public Process <publicprocess@savannahsa.com>

Cc: Nondumiso Bulunga <Nondumiso@savannahsa.com>

Subject: RE: SE3024: Zonnequa and Namas Pll Amendment - Confirmation of Registration

Thank you, Nicolene. Please may you provide access to the documents.

Kind regards,
Zakiya

From: Savannah Public Process <publicprocess@savannahsa.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 08 June 2021 00:51

To: Abrahams, Zakiya <abrahams@wkn-windcurrent.com>

Cc: Nondumiso Bulunga <Nondumiso@savannahsa.com>

Subject: SE3024: Zonnequa and Namas Pll Amendment - Confirmation of Registration

Dear Zakiya.

Please find attached proof of registration as an I&AP on the PlIl Amendment to the Environmental Authorisation for
the above-mentioned project.

Kind regards,



Nicolene Venter
Public Process

:+27 (0)11 656 3237 e: Publicprocess@savannahsa.com
f: +27 (0) 86 684 0547 C:+27 (0)¢60 978 8396

SAWEA Award for Leading Environmental Consultant on Wind Projects in 2013 & 2015

From: Abrahams, Zakiya <abrahams@wkn-windcurrent.com>
Sent: Monday, June 7, 2021 10:25 AM

To: Savannah Public Process <publicprocess@savannahsa.com>
Subject: Zonnequa and Namas Grid I&AP

Hi,

Please may | be registered as an interested and affected party for both Zonnequa and Namas Grid Connection
infrastructure. Please may you provide me access to the documents.

Kind regards,
Zakiya



6/8/2021 Address Book Entry - Print View

Name and address

Zakiya Abrahams

Development Intern

WKN Windcurrent SA (Pty) Ltd
PO Box 762

Wilderness Western Cape 6560

Key Fields for: Registered I&AP v

2602-EC Cluster Full DB, 2698-
Gunstfontein Grid Extension,
2776-Great Karoo BESS, 2813-
Pienaarspoort, 2869-Great
Karoo OHL, 2894-
MsengeEmoyeni, 2916-
Gunstfontein WEF PII, 3024-
Namas&Zonnequa PII

Projects:

https://crm1.maxcloudcrm.com/Savannah/Content/ContentPage.aspx

Contact information

Phone numbers

Main:

Fax:

Cell: 0749550118

Email addresses / Website

Email: abrahams@wkn-windcurrent.com
Email 2:

Email 3:

17



E-mail reminder

Motivation Report review and comment period

ending soon







6/17/2021 SE3024-Namas Wind Farm & Zonnequa Wind Farm PIl Motivation Report - Reminder email (Proof of email)

Print

SE3024-Namas Wind Farm & Zonnequa Wind Farm PII
Motivation Report - Reminder email (Proof of email)

Date: 17
June 2021
Time: 02:10
PM

Company Last Name First Name Email Address Email Address 2

African Farmers
Association of Mahlati Vuyo info@afasa.org.za
South Africa

Agri Northern Cape Jansen Nicol henning@agrink.co.za
Agri Northern Cape Myburgh Henning henning@agrink.co.za
Agri SA Rabie Janse janse@agrisa.co.za

Air Traffic and
Navigation Services Masilela Simphiwe simphiwem@atns.co.za
(ATNS)

BirdLife South
Africa
Co-Operative
Governance & Diphofa Mashwahle info@cogta.gov.za
Traditional Leaders

Co-Operative

Governance & Williamson  Avril info@cogta.gov.za
Traditional Leaders

Department of
Agriculture, Forestry Buthelezi Thoko thokob@daff.gov.za
and Fisheries

Department of
Agriculture, Forestry Marubini Mashudu mashuduma@daff.gov.za
and Fisheries

Department of
Agriculture, Boshoff Petrus bestuurder@agrink.co.za
Northern Cape

Department of
Energy

Department of

Environment and

Nature Nyakaza Aviwe aviwe.nyakaza@gmail.com
Conservation:

Northern Cape

Department of

Environment, Rabothata
Forestry and

Fisheries

Department of
Forestry, Fisheries
and the
Environment
Department of
Forestry, Fisheries
and the
Environment
Department of
Forestry, Fisheries
and the
Environment

Department of Mabaso Sunday sunday.mabaso@dmr.gov.za

Ralston-Paton Samantha energy@pbirdlife.org.za

Masipa Pheladi Pheladi.Masipa@energy.gov.za

Matlala mrabothata@environment.gov.za

Kabasa Mmamohale mkabasa@environment.gov.za

Lekota Seoka BCAdmin@environment.gov.za slekota@environment.gov.za

Mans Jacoline jmans@environment.gov.za
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6/17/2021 SE3024-Namas Wind Farm & Zonnequa Wind Farm PIl Motivation Report - Reminder email (Proof of email)

Mineral Resources

Department of
Mineral Resources Maphinda Mthetheleli  mthetheleli.maphinda@energy.gov.za
and Energy

Department of
Mineral Resources Mutheiwana Kevin Mmboneni.Mutheiwana@dmr.gov.za
and Energy

Department of Rural
Developmentand Makgalemele Nozizwe Nozizwe.Makgalemele@drdIr.gov.za
Land Reform

Department of Rural
Development and  Muruba Khathu Khathu.Muruba@drdir.gov.za
Land Reform

Department of Rural
Development and  Oliver Ryan
Land Reform

Department of Rural
Development and  Sehularo Lorato LSehularo@ruraldevelopment.gov.za
Land Reform

Department of
Water and franksl@dwa.gov.za
Sanitation

Department of
Water and Ackerman Pieter AckermanP@dws.gov.za
Sanitation

Department of
Water and Cloete Shaun cloetes@dws.gov.za
Sanitation

Department of

Water and Franks Lindiwe FranksL@dws.gov.za
Sanitation

Department of

Water and Hlengani Alexia HlenganiA@dws.gov.za
Sanitation

Department of

Water and Masindi Fhatuwani masindif@dws.gov.za
Sanitation

Department of

Water and Streuders Kobus FranksL@dws.gov.za
Sanitation

EarthLife Africa Lekalakala Makoma makoma@earthlife.org.za
EarthLife Africa Moatshe Tshidi zini@earthlife.org.za
Endangered Wildlife
Trust

ENERTRAG South
Africa (Pty) Ltd
Eskom Holdings
SOC Ltd

Eskom Holdings
SOC Ltd

G7 Renewable
Energies (Pty) Ltd
Namakwa District
Municipality
Ngwao-Boswa Ya
Kapa Bokone (N
Cape Prov Heritage
Resource Authority)
Ngwao-Boswa Ya
Kapa Bokone Timothy Andrew ratha.timothy@gmail.com
(NCPHRA)
Northern Cape
DENC

Northern Cape Yaphi Anga ayaphi@ncpg.gov.za

Hoogstad Constant eia@ewt.org.za

Gibb Andrea Andrea.Gibb@enertrag.co.za

Geeringh John john.geeringh@eskom.co.za GeerindH@eskom.co.za
Khanye Nondwe khanyen@eskom.co.za

Clarke Caryn caryn@g7energies.com

Fortuin Chris chrisf@namakwa-dm.gov.za doeliebampie@gmail.com

Ratha Timothy ratha.timothy@gmail.com timothy@nbkb.org.za

Cloete Peter peter.denc87@gmail.com
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DENC

Northern Cape
Depart_ment of Co- Phete
operative

Governance

Northern Cape
Department of
Environment &
Nature
Conservation

Northern Cape
Department of
Environment & Phete
Nature

Conservation

Northern Cape
Department of
Environment and
Nature
Conservation

Northern Cape
Department of
Environment and
Nature
Conservation

Northern Cape
Department of

Roads & Public
Works

Northern Cape
Department of
Roads and Public
Works

Northern Cape Dept
of Agriculture, Env
Affairs, Rural Dev &
Land Reform

Northern Cape Dept
of Agriculture, Env
Affairs, Rural Dev &
Land Reform

Northern Cape Dept
of Agriculture, Env
Affairs, Rural Dev &
Land Reform
Northern Cape
Economic
Development
Agency

SANRAL

Savannah
Environmental (Pty) Bulunga
Ltd

Sentech Ltd Finnis

Abrahams

De la
Fontaine

Ndzumo

Roelofse

Nogwili

Fisher

Moleko

Swart

Mbobo

Abrahams

Sentech Ltd Motlhake
South African Bat
Assessment

Advisory Panel MacEwan
(SABAAP)

South African Civil

Aviation Authority "
South African

Department of Zondi
Defence

South African Higgitt

Les

Samantha

Onwabile

Jaco

Kholikile

Bryan

Dineo

Elsabe

Babalwa

Nicole
Nondumiso

Marlon
Serame

Kate

Lizell

Lt. Col.
Kebasenosi

Natasha

aphete@ncpg.gov.za

labrahams@ncpg.gov.za

aphete@ncpg.gov.za

sdelafontaine@gmail.com

onyndzumo@gmail.com

roelofse.j@vodamail.co.za

lucindavanwyk@ncpg.gov.za

BFisher@ncpg.gov.za

dmoleko@ncpg.gov.za

elsabe.dtec@gmail.com

mbobobc@gmail.com

Abrahamsn@nra.co.za
nondumiso@savannahsa.com

finnism@sentech.co.za
MotlhakeS@sentech.co.za

kate@iws-sa.co.za

obstacles@caa.co.za

kebasenosi@yahoo.com

nhiggitt@sahra.org.za
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Heritage Resources
Agency

South African
National Parks
South African Radio
Astronomy
Observatory
(SARAOQO)

South African Radio
Astronomy .
Observatory Sithole
(SARAO)

South African Radio
Astronomy
Observatory
(SARAO)

Telkom SA SOC Ltd Shaw Leonard shawls@telkom.co.za
Wildlife &
Environment
Society of South
Africa (WESSA)
WKN Windcurrent
SA (Pty) Ltd
Totals:

Novellie Peter peter.novellie@sanparks.org

Matlhane Selaelo smatlhane@ska.ac.za

Busang bsethole@ska.ac.za

Tiplady Adrian atiplady@ska.ac.za

Anderson Tania spothil@gmail.com

Abrahams Zakiya abrahams@wkn-windcurrent.com
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